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TRANSIT PROJECT

Community Advisory Committee
November 21st, 2019
6-7:30 p.m.
PCC Southeast — Community Hall Annex
2305 SE 82nd Ave, Portland

(Note: Monday — Friday, 7am-10pm, all motor vehicles parked at any PCC location must display a valid parking pass,

6:05 p.m.

6:15 p.m.

6:25 p.m.

6:40 p.m.

6:55 p.m.

7:05 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

7:20 p.m.

available at pass vending machines in each lot)

AGENDA

Welcome & Approve Notes
John Carr, CAC Chair

Public Comment Period

Bus Operator Barriers
Ken Cottrell, Manager, TriMet Bus Maintenance

Project Update
Michael Kiser, Project Manager

Construction Update
Sarah Espinosa, Resident Engineer

Open House report out
Paulina Salgado & Thomas Scharff, TriMet Community Affairs Representatives

Continuity of CAC
John Carr, CAC Chair; Coral Egnew, Supervisor, TriMet Community Affairs

Public Comment Period

Committee Roundtable
John Carr, CAC Chair



