

Community Advisory Committee

November 21st, 2019 6-7:30 p.m.

PCC Southeast – Community Hall Annex 2305 SE 82nd Ave, Portland

(Note: Monday – Friday, 7am-10pm, all motor vehicles parked at any PCC location must display a valid parking pass, available at pass vending machines in each lot)

AGENDA

6 p.m.	Welcome & Approve Notes John Carr, CAC Chair
6:05 p.m.	Public Comment Period
6:15 p.m.	Bus Operator Barriers Ken Cottrell, Manager, TriMet Bus Maintenance
6:25 p.m.	Project Update Michael Kiser, Project Manager
6:40 p.m.	Construction Update Sarah Espinosa, Resident Engineer
6:55 p.m.	Open House report out Paulina Salgado & Thomas Scharff, TriMet Community Affairs Representatives
7:05 p.m.	Continuity of CAC John Carr, CAC Chair; Coral Egnew, Supervisor, TriMet Community Affairs
7:15 p.m.	Public Comment Period
7:20 p.m.	Committee Roundtable John Carr, CAC Chair